Borrowings 28,540,601 51,290,642 205,070,220 284,901,463
Trade and other payables 27,308,000 6,329,871 39,925,380 73,563,251
 55,848,601 57,620,513 244,995,600 358,464,714

35.3 Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument would
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

PPWSA holds cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments denominated in foreign currencies. At
the end of each reporting period, such foreign currency balances in USD amounted to KHR5,241 million
(2015: KHR3,830 million) and KHR148,271 million (2015: KHR194,457 million), respectively, for PPWSA.

Borrowings of PPWSA from AfD and JICA denominated in EUR and USD amounted to KHR161,046
million (2015: KHR148,317 million) and KHR91,653 million (2015: KHR101,627 million), respectively.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of PPWSA to a reasonably possible change in the
USD and EUR exchange rates against the functional currency of PPWSA, with other variables held constant:

For the year ended
31 December 2016

For the year ended
31 December 2015

Profit after tax KHR’000 KHR’000
USD/KHR - strengthen by 3% (2015: 3%) 178,475 2,319,840
 - weaken by 3% (2015: 3%) (178,475) (2,319,840)

EUR/KHR - strengthen by 3% (2015: 3%) (12,501) (3,559,609)
 - weaken by 3% (2015: 3%) 12,501 3,559,609

35.4 Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments of PPWSA
would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

Phnom Penh Water Supply Authority
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016  40

The exposure of PPWSA to interest rate risk arises primarily from loans and borrowings. PPWSA manages its
interest rate exposure by closely monitoring the debt market and where necessary, maintaining a prudent mix
of fixed and floating rate borrowings. PPWSA does not use derivative financial instruments to hedge any debt
obligations.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of PPWSA if interest rates at the end of reporting
period changed by 10 basis points with all other variables held constant:

For the year ended 31